

2.1.2

Average percentage of seats filled against reserved categories (SC, ST, OBC, Divyangjan, etc.) as per applicable reservation policy during the last five years (Excluding Supernumerary Seats)

INDEX

S. No.	Supporting Documents
1.	Reservation Policy adopted for Admitting Reserved Category Students
2.	Extract of Notification of SRMUH Admission Policy

Tel: 0130-2203700-01 | Tollfree: 1800 180 1216 | Website: www.srmuniversity.ac.in



Reservation Policy adopted for Admitting Reserved Category Students

- 1. SRM University Sonepat (Haryana) was established under section 3 of the University Grants commission Act 1956 vide MHRD notification no. F. 9 12/2001 U.3 dated 6th May 2002. SRM University Sonepat (Haryana) is a self-financed University.
- 2. The functioning of the University is regulated by University Grants Commission (UGC) regulations notified by UGC from time to time.
- 3. The Ministry of Law and Justice, Government of India vide The Central Educational Institutions (Reservation in Admission) Act, 2006 No. 5 of 2007 dated 3rd January 2007 provides reservation in admissions of the students belonging to the Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes of citizens to the Central Educational Institutions established and maintained or aided by the Central Government, and for matters connected therewith or incidental thereto.
- 4. SRM University Delhi-NCR, Sonepat is a State private university established under the Haryana Private Universities Act, 2006 as amended by Act No. 8 of 2013.
- 5. SRM University Delhi-NCR, Sonepat (Haryana) has adopted an inclusive approach and as an affirmative action provides reservation in admissions to students from Scheduled Caste as stated under clause 35(3) of Haryana State Private Universities Act, 2006.
- 6. The admission to all programs shall be made only through an entrance test SRMHCAT.
- 7. A minimum of 25% seats for admission in the university shall be reserved for students of the State of Haryana, out of which 10% seats shall be reserved for students belonging to Scheduled Castes of the State of Haryana as stated under clause 35(3) of Haryana State Private Universities Act, 2006.

- gangentin

Registrar



Extract of Notification of SRMUH Admission Policy

Subject: Admissions) Policy

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that, as per the decision taken by the University authorities the Admission Policy of the University is attached as Appendix 'A'.

This Admission Policy will be effective from the date of publication of this notification.

Authority: Resolution No. 6 of 2nd meeting of Board of Management dated 18.11.2013

(Registrar)

- Landontin

Tel: 0130-2203700-01 | Tollfree: 1800 180 1216 | Website: www.srmuniversity.ac.in